HOUSE BILL 950

8lr2123

By: **Delegate Reilly** Introduced and read first time: February 5, 2018 Assigned to: Economic Matters

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Harford County – Alcoholic Beverages – Polling Places on Election Days

- FOR the purpose of prohibiting in Harford County a license holder whose premises are used
 as a polling place from exercising any privilege conferred by the license on the day of
 an election when the polls are open; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages
 licenses in Harford County.
- 7 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
- 8 Article Alcoholic Beverages
- 9 Section 22–102
- 10 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 11 (2016 Volume and 2017 Supplement)
- 12 BY adding to
- 13 Article Alcoholic Beverages
- 14 Section 22–2007
- 15 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 16 (2016 Volume and 2017 Supplement)
- SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND,
 That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 19 Article Alcoholic Beverages
 20 22–102.
- 21 This title applies only in Harford County.
- 22 **22–2007.**

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW. [Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

1 A LICENSE HOLDER WHOSE PREMISES ARE ALSO USED AS A POLLING PLACE 2 MAY NOT EXERCISE ANY PRIVILEGE CONFERRED BY THAT LICENSE ON THE DAY OF 3 AN ELECTION WHEN THE POLLS ARE OPEN.

4 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 5 1, 2018.